

ORDER BELOW EXH.70 IN RCS NO.360/2018

1. Read the application and say filed thereon. Perused the records of the case. Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

2. This is an application filed by plaintiff to vacate the order passed below Exh.1. On perusal of record it is seen that, plaintiff has filed an application below Exh.59 under Order VI Rule 17 which was allowed on 10/10/2023. However, plaintiff failed to carry out the amendment within prescribed period. Therefore, Court passed the orders below Exh.1 and rejected the application below Exh.59 on account of failure of plaintiff to comply with the order passed below Exh.59 dated 10/10/2023. Therefore, as per order below Exh.1 dated 21/12/2023, it is seen that the application of plaintiff filed below Exh.59 is rejected. Therefore, it will not be just and proper to allow plaintiff to carry out the amendment as per order passed below Exh.59 dated 10/10/2023. Therefore, the application is liable to be rejected. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

Application below Exh.70 is rejected.

Dt.:- 11/02/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.